FINANCE IMPACT
DEPARTMENT



Bank Reconciliation

Welcome



Using PS Reconciliation First Time

* First time users of PeopleSoft Bank
Reconciliation post conversion.

* Record outstanding ScoutNet checks into
PeopleSoft

)\
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- ________000000__"]
Outstanding Checks

T e e o S P S 1 e 2 i el
Bank Reconciliation Report
For Check Date Endimg 04/15/20L3
Bank Account Rumber

Checkf Reference Skatus Source Date Debit Credit
74521 N co pZf29S2012 136.83
Tasal L] co c3f20/f2012 20.83
75050 ] cD o6/06/ 2012 32.70
75155 B cD 06/15/2012 S00.00
75814 M cp AT/ 262012 40 .00
TE215 M cD 08/ 20,/2012 225,00
76273 M [ais] a8/31 2012 10. 00
76725 ] cD 12/04 2012 3.80
TEE3L ] oD 12/28/2012 200.00
TE925 i foa: 01/25/2013 100.00
76992 N cD 02/05/2013 159,95
TTOB4 ] D a3/foT/2013 95 .75
TT09L H CcD 03/07/2013 65.32
TTC98 N cD 03/fo7f2013 11.02
27127 N cD 03072013 11%. 60
77168 n co 03/22/2013 120.23
TT1LED E co pafzzfzo1a 20.00
TT185 N [ais] 03 /22,2013 10,114.50
771388 H co 03/22/2013 60.03
TT1E1 N cD o3fz2/2013 50.00
TT212 N co o3fzz2f2013 3138.16
TTZLI N cD o3/zzf2013 39.1%9
FTTZ2L N cp 03/ /22 /2013 3z7.05
T4 ] coD o3/fz2z/ 2013 175.00
TT232 M cD 3252013 1,450.00
575 ] co ¢c4/02/2013 7,83E.07
5T6 3] <D a4/02,/2013 4,922,863
TT233 H oo 04/03,/2013 7.51
TT234 H CD 04 /03,2013 240,00
77235 ] cD 04/03/2013 490,00
TT236 b4 cD o4 /03,2013 SQ¢. 00
TTEIT H cD 04/03,/2013 10 . 00
TTZ3E H co 04,/03/2013 225,00
TF23G N cD 04 /03,2023 250.00
FF2AL N [ain] 04,/03/2013 240.00
77241 M <D 04/03,/2013 315. Q00
7242 M oD 04,03 /2013 12,932.00
77243 ] oD o4/03/2013 487,37
77244 N cD o4,/031/2013 1,235.00
TTZa4 b <D a4,/03,/2013 t,510.00
77245 H oD 04/03/2013 4,297.84
TTZ46 N co 04/03/2013 1,004.45
77247 W cD 04/03/2013 1,43%.00
Tr248 N cD 04/03/20132 583,20
77249 ] cD Da/03/2013 337,84
TT250 M cD 04032013 1,713.55
77251 L) oo oq,/03 /2013 T19.25
@ rT252 ] cD o4,/03,/2013 1,506.25

X,
t




Journal Entry

%

Date
N Check#  Name check done

1-1001-079-00 1831.24

1-1001-679-00 20.83 74641 6/6/2012
1-1001-079-00 32.70 75050 6/6/2012
1-1001-079-00 900.00 75155 6/15/2012
1-1001-079-00 40.00 75814 7/26{2012
1-1001-075-00 125.00 76215 8/20/2012
1-1001-079-00 10.00 76273 8/31/2012
1-1001-079-00 .80 76825 12/4/2012
1-1001-079-00 200.00 76831 12/28/2012
1-1001-079-00 95,75 77084 372013
1-1001-079-00 65.32 77051 3/7/2013
1-1001-079-00 337.84 77248 4/3f2013

1931.24 1831.24
2-1001-075-00 583.20
2-1001-079-00 583.20 77208 4/3/2013

Prepared. For Life."




Preparation

* Using the information provided on your bank
statement, calculate the amounts needed to
perform the Bank Reconciliation in PeopleSoft.

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Preparation
Query Hame Descrip_li o [

LC_AP_PAYMENT_JOURNAL DETAILS|Detail of AP PAYMENTS I

LC CR_JOURMAL_ DETAILS Cretail of CR Journals for date |
LC GJ JOURMAL DETAILS Detail of GJ Journals for date |
LC_MJ_JOURNAL_DETAILS Detail of MJ Journals for date |
LC PR_JOURMNAL_DETAILS Detail of PR Journals for date |
LC_TP_JOURNAL _DETAILS_KS Dretail of TP Journals for date I

Prepared. For Life.’



Preparation

* You will need four (4) pieces of information

— Total Deposits

— Total PeopleSoft generated checks and vouchers
marked as manual check in PeopleSoft

— Total Membership and Payroll withdrawals
— Total Other withdrawals

Prepared. For Life."
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Account summary

Your previous balance as of 03/29/2013
Checks.

Other withdrawals, debits and service ch
Deposits, credits and interest .
Tou new balance &5 of C4/30/ 01

Preparation

5313,461.89

-92,633.30
- 472,012.30
+ 8472 489 14

Flats] -

=Tl i

arges

The amount highlighted above - Total Deposits should be entered in the Bank Transaction Entry screen as a code 174. This amount
will be reconciled in the Book to Bank Reconciiation step.

-
- .
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-
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Step 1

Calculate Total Deposits:

 30-Apr Total Deposits
Per Statement 842,489.14

 Total Code 174 842,489.14

Prepared. For Life.’



Preparation

04/09 Fr25s4 " 75566 04/08 77ara 125,00 04/10 77292 I [ =
04/25 rr2ss 235.74 O4/08 77274 50000 04/11 772931 T avaes
04/29 77256 54.10 04/09 TTETS i 525.08 04/15 77294 ~ 300
04/09 7Tesy 9oy 0409 TT276 = 2,249.29 04/10 77295 45696
04/19 77258 am 1,553.22 04/08 Trevy 1,239.53 04715 77296 200
04,09 77259 40.59 04/08 77278 50.49 04710 77257 22572
04/08 FTZ60 ~ 34307 04/09 ] 1,166.06 C4/30  *77333 75.00 )
04/08 77261 282163 04/09 FT280 ~ 3sz8w2 04/30  *77336 g3.B4
Da/24 77262 43207 D4/08 fresn 215.00 04/29  *77338 B,045.36
D408 77263 50843 04/08 7r2s2 ~ 1,598.00 D4/30  *F7358  BeiD
04408 77264 e 546.87 04/08 77283 - 2337 04/30 77359 12000
oa/o8  Fr2es 571.20 0415 7Tz84 ~ 8®e.zes 04/30 _ *77362 = 17490
04709 F7266__  GeD2s 04/09 77285 ~ 168.00 04/30 __ *77365 101424
04710 T7267  663.50 04/09 77286 ~ 12oo 04/30  *7737s 265.04
04/08 77268 _ S6.74 04,12 7rzeT 255.10 04/30 77376 ~ 3gso0
0409  772en 6480 04/16 77288 ___ 590.95 04/30  *77385 3,150 0C
% mdlcates a skip in 5equent|al check numbers above this item Tatal checks = %92.6332.30

- == -

FPeopleSoft generated checks highlighted above total
13, 386._37. These checks will be reconciled in.the
Semi Manual section.

J e remaining checks were generated througﬂ'
Scouttet and will be available to be rer:cmcned an the
Book to Bank Reconciliation section. -

— —

-
PIFRSTSTL SORCTRIIRETOTOAL oL SOt WL I N ey ; ™ ki |qu|’.f

0417 \4 RETURN DEPOSITITEM 99000511 ] T NSRRI R 05,00 -~
0417 % ACH CORP DERIT TRAMESCE DS DS A MATIORIAL CEr [ 1HE DD BATRIE ot bmiee T - ?_961725‘_’

04/19  DEPOSIT TSY¥S MERCHAMT BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS € 2999704091 R ] _ A9.95;~
04/22 , ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIOMNAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTMNS COUNCI - T BeAdSy
04/22 % RETURN DEPOSITITEM 99000629 - iy “r156.00

04/24 y, ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA MATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MMTMS COUMCI TN 3 icc.nn

~<d



Preparation

i‘"‘;- Other withdrawals, debits and service charges
DATE LIES-LRIPHDN it = om e e ; D - = e AMOUNT(S}
04/01 v ACH CORP DEBIT CL PYMT _ BB&T OF VA XXXX XX XXXXXO008 sl N, 7.B3B.07 Y
04/02 %, ACH CORP DEBIT BILLING _ AUTHNET GATEWAY BLUERIDGE MOUNTAING €O _ — “agdSA5
04/02  ACH CORP DEBIT GLOBAL 5TL GLOBAL PAY CAMP OTTARI - BSA 88430078773 - A ~ 3695,/
04702 v ACH CORP DEBIT GLOBAL STL GLOBAL PAY CAMP POWHATAN - BSA BB430078783 =g “w 279.20 -
04/02 \, ACH CORP DEBIT GLOBAL STL GLOBAL PAY CLAYTOR LAKE AQUATICS BB430078785 _ wyiTEPO
04/02 “ ACH CORP DEBIT GLOBAL 5TL GLOBAL PAY BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS C 88430069498 v § 154022~
04/02 W ACH CORP DEBIT DERIVATIVE BETMNC Blue Rldge Mountains ) N 492283
04/03 % ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFIRS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTNS COUNCI N\ AT 08200,
D4/05 y PAYROLL KXXAA-INTERLOGIC XXXXXXXXXXX3801 = — _ C oy 11185
04/05 ~ ACH CORP DEBIT CL PYMT  BBRT OF WA XXXXXXXXXXX0009 _ 5 2§9.243.4u_._z
04/08 »; ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIOMAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTNS COUNCI \. 6,108.00,"
04/10 %, ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTNS COUNCI - . 12,045.00,
04/11 ¥ ACH CORP DEBIT PAYMENT MUT-L OF AMERICA Blue Ridge Mountains e . r3350.15
D4/11 W PAYROLL (O1 BAS99 BLUE R X000 KRIDG - I T§T3‘Z§‘U§’t
04/11 ~, PAYROLL BLUE RIDGE MOUNT X000 XN X 3757 - _ - - 42,9070 07w
*O4/15 N CASH TRANS MERCURYPAYSYSOPR XXXGOOOOONNX1 295 B AD o
04/15 % MERCH FEE T5YS MERCHANT BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS C 2999704091 T L&
04/15  ACH CORP DEBIT TRAMSFERS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTNS COUNCI N .mi‘*
04/17 };E RETURN DEPOSITITEM 93000511 T ~ 120500
N4/17 N ACH CORP DFRIT TRANSEFRE ACA MATICRIAL MEC BUIE PINGE RATRE 0 TanEc o z = f.ﬂlﬁlﬂ&
04/19 \_DEPOSIT T5YS MERCHAMT BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS C 2099704097 S ) jﬁ.&ﬁ/
04/22 \, ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDCE MTNS COUNCI R VT
04/23 % RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM 99000629 - o e R
04/24 \, ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE MTNS. councl o N3y aﬂs&mw
04/26  PAYROLL KXXAA-INTERLOGIC XXXXXKXXXXX0853 . - ——
04/29 \, ACH CORP DEBIT TRANSFERS BSA NATIONAL OFC BLUE RIDGE M1 MTNS COUNCI L _ N 1ETYS
04729 PAYROLL 101 BASOG BLUE R XXXXXXXXMXXRIDG - N - _Eﬁ 19669V
04/29 N PAYROLL BLUE RIDGE MOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXOB4D e i e o T sa39854%S
04/30 y ACH CORP DEBIT PAYMENT _MUT L OF AMERICA Blue Ridge Mountains R "E"ﬁ
Total other withdrawals, debits and service charges = 54 72.012.30

The items highlighted abave are those gnarked as manually paid vouchers in PeopleSoft. These must be added to the total amount of
PeopleSoft generated checks in the prior step. The total of the highlighted items equals 6,791.97. 13.389.37 plus 6,791.97 equals

20.175.34 which is the amount to recorded in the Bank Transaction Entry step as code 4735. The total of payroll and membership ’
| ' The amounts coded as 475 are reconciled in the Semi

withdrawls should be coded as 697. Any other items should be coded as 6990, 1 as -
Manual Reconciliation step and codes 174, 627, and 692 are reconciled in the Book to Bank Reconciliation step.

e AL ONTED WAY MART OO XX R X 2T 06 S— __-________ T T N “V 1,666.67

. i o continued
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Step 2

Calculate Total Checks generated through PeopleSoft and vouchers marked as Paid
by Manual Check in PeopleSoft. Those vouchers marked as being Paid by Manual
check normally appear in Bank Statements under Other Withdrawals (ACH
payments)

30-Apr 77333 75.00 11-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16
30-Apr 77336 68.84 26-Apr Payroll Interlog 91.65
29-Apr 77338 8,045.36 30-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16
30-Apr 77358 86.10
30-Apr 77359  120.00
30-Apr 77362 174.90
30-Apr 77365 1,014.24
30-Apr 77375  265.94
30-Apr 77376  385.99
30-Apr 77385 3,150.00
Total PS Checks 13,386.37 Total Manual Checks 6,791.97 Total Code 475 20,178.34

* These are vouchers

* These are checks marked as being paid
generated in by manual check in
PeopleSoft PeopleSoft

Prepared. For Life."

/.
e




Step 3

From the Other Withdrawals transactions Add the Membership and Payroll

withdrawls.

3-Apr BSA Membership

8-Apr BSA Membership
10-Apr BSA Membership
15-Apr BSA Membership
17-Apr BSA Membership
22-Apr BSA Membership
24-Apr BSA Membership
29-Apr BSA Membership

Al

o
%

Prepared. For Life."

17,092.00
6,108.00
12,045.00
10,426.00
10,154.35
369.75
3,155.00
143.75

59,493.85

11-AprlOl
11-AprlOl
29-Apr Ol
19-AprlOI

19,823.03
42,901.07
20,796.69
43,985.45

127,506.24

Total Code
697 187,000.09



Step 4

Add ScoutNet generated checks to the remaining Other Withdrawals

30-Apr Total Checks 30-Apr Total Withdrawls
Per Statement 92,633.30 Per Statement 472,012.30
PS Checks (20,178.34) Total Code 697 (187,000.09)
Total SN Checks 112,811.64 Total Other Withdrawls 659,012.39 Total Code 699 771,824.03

- ]

Prepared. For Life."




- __0___0_000000__]
Basic Steps

1. Enter Bank Statement Information
2. Semi Manual Reconciliation

3. Select Book to Bank Statements
4. Book to Bank Reconciliation

5. Confirm and Print Report

Prepared. For Life."
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Enter Bank Statement

Favorites Main Menu > Banking > Bank Statements > Enter Bank Statements
H - -

Enter Bank Statements

Find an Existing Value

Home Waorklist Add to Favorites Sign of

2] Mew Window 7 Help h‘% http

SetiD: i Q
I

External Bank ID:| &)

Bank Account #: |
Statement ID: | 0

Add

Find an Existing Value | Add a New Value

)\
: « Prepared. For Life.’

Set 1D is yeur Business Unit  Click on the Look Up Icon to
Select the Bank. Click on the Look Up Incom to select the
appropriate bank account which you are reconciling. The
Statement ID should be the Ending Balance Date from your
Bank Statement followed by your council number. For
example: 04302013660. Click Add.




Enter Bank Statement

Bank Balance Entry Tab:

e Enter information from bank statement

* Use only the codes referred to in the User’s
Guide

Prepared. For Life.’
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Favqrr'rtes Mainf‘lenu » Banking > BankStatements : Enter Bank Statements

@ Mew Win
Eﬁ:t’ﬁﬂim =8N Bank Transaction Entry
Bank ED:% Account #: Currency: LISD
Statement ID: Statement Date: 0413012013 [# Status: Ready
Load Date/Time: 05/30/2013 3:48:59PM Creation Date: 05130/2013 [

Customize | Find | Ve A & | 7

Funds Availabilty Entgr Beginning Balance and
Ending Balance as stated on
(*5tatement Code Description Value Date Balance your Bank Statement. Make
sure to use Statement code
010 Q. OPENING LEDGER 04/01/2013 5] | 31346189 [+]|[=] 010 for Beginning Balance and
015 @ CLOSINGLEDGER 0473012013 | | 591,30543 | [#]|[5]| 019 for the Ending Balance.
ﬁ 5"-“"-" 9\ Rﬂt”“*ﬂs'aﬂfm.; E ”ﬂ**fll' ":J Refresh. B Mﬂ UpttelDispiay ]

Bank Balance Entry | Bank Transaction Entry




-
Enter Bank Statements

WU LU L SLacciiiciiL L W3

For 04/30/2013 % B 7 -

A Strong Employee Benefits Package Can Give Your Company a Competitive Edge

Today, more than ever, resources are tight. At BBAT, we are committed to ensuring you have the right solutions to keep your costs
under cantrol while helping you attract and retain your most valuable resource - your employees.

The BBET@Work program is an exclusive financial services package available to your employees that provides valuable savings
on a wide range of BB&T products and services. BBRT@Wark:

* Isano-cost enhancement to your employee benefits package

*  Encourages direct deposit of payrall

*  Promotes employee financial well-being

*  Requires no additional time investment from you for support

For more information on how your company can take advantage of BBA T@Work, visit your nearest BB&T financial center or
wiww BET.com/atwork.

__—-_—h

® BUSINESS ANALYZED CHECKING ¢

Account summary

Your pravious balance as of 03/29/2013 3313, 465189

S e s e ...z 9263330

Other withdrawals, debits and service charges - 47201234

Deposits, credits and interes + B42, 485,14

o e Dalaince as of 047300640 53 < 358130547

Checks

DATE . CHECKS® AMOUNTIE] | DATE  CHECK® AMOUNTIS) DATE L LR, _AMOUNT(3)
04/01 20824 659.25 | 04/01  *riizd STEX:Y 04/08 77235 400.00

04/01  *20826 ' " g3068 | OD4/24 7768 _ feodg 04718 77236 ~  500.00

= i =




Enter Bank Statement

Bank Transaction Entry Tab:

* Enter Deposit and withdrawal information
from bank statement

* Use only the codes referred to in the User’s
Guide

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Bank Transactions
QTR Recon Information

Statement
(Code

’174
|
475

E

699

secton Tool (50 TS Account #
Statement ID: O . Statement Date;
Load Date/Time: 053012013 34859PM  Creation Date:

Addenda hformaton

&

043012013

041302013

Ju i |
Customize | Find | View Al 2 | Frt 0 ggota 0 g

Currency: UsD

Status: Ready

Description Reference Bank Date

OTHER DEPOSIT TOTALDEPOSITS 0473012013
CHECKPAD AP CHECKS ONLY 043012013

CUMULATIVE DEBITS PRTPFRI 0473002013

WISCELLANEOUSDEBIT  GJJOURNALS 0413012013

Transaction
Amount

842489.14
217834

167,000.09

35746747

Funds
Availabilty

Value Date

04302013

04302013

041302013

0413012013

Use code 174 Enter Total Deposits per Bank Statement

Use code 475 Enter Total PeopleSoft generated checks plus
Ivouchers marked as manually paid in PeopleSoft per Bank Sta

Use code 697 Enter Payroll and Membership withdrawis per
Bank Statement

Use code 699 Enter Total Other Winarawls per Bank Statement

e QRanvser Eloy o Rt

Bank Balance Entry| Bank Transaction Entry

Erad) \EhlosscDiy




30-Apr 77333 75.00 11-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16
30-Apr 77336 68.84 26-Apr Payroll Interlog 91.65
29-Apr 77338 8,045.36 30-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16
30-Apr 77358 86.10
30-Apr 77359 120.00
30-Apr 77362 174.90
30-Apr 77365 1,014.24
30-Apr 77375 265.94
30-Apr 77376 385.99
30-Apr 77385 3,150.00
Total PS Checks 13,386.37 Total Manual Checks 6,791.97 Total Code 475 20,178.34
3-Apr BSA Membership 17,092.00 11-AprlOl 19,823.03
8-Apr BSA Membership 6,108.00 11-AprlOl 42,901.07
10-Apr BSA Membership 12,045.00 29-AprlOl 20,796.69
15-Apr BSA Membership 10,426.00 19-AprlOl 43,985.45
17-Apr BSA Membership 10,154.35
22-Apr BSA Membership 369.75
24-Apr BSA Membership 3,155.00
29-Apr BSA Membership 143.75
59,493.85 127,506.24 Total Code 697 187,000.09
30-Apr Total Checks 30-Apr Total Withdrawls
Per Statement 92,633.30 Per Statement 472,012.30
PS Checks (20,178.34) Total Code 697 (187,000.09)
Total SN Checks 112,811.64 Total Other Withdrawls 659,012.39 Total Code 699 771,824.03

30-Apr Total Deposits
Per Statement 842,489.14 Total Code 174 842,489.14

/\
: * Prepared. For Life.’



Semi Manual Reconciliation

Step 1:
e Enter Bank ID and Account Number
* Click Search

* On left side of screen check box next to
PeopleSoft generated checks that have
cleared the bank (Code 475) you entered in
the Bank Transaction Entry step.

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Favorites - Main Menu > Banking > Reconcile Statements > Semi-Manual Reconcilation

h @ New Window  ? Help E)Custnmize Fage ,, hitp
Semi Manual Reconciliation +Search By: From Date / Thru Date v
Search Criteria |
Bank ID: . Q Account # . \ Statement ID: Click Search " Q
l— Bank
From Amount: To Amount: | Currency Code: T8Reactions
Advanced Search
Bank e System . 2
ot customize | Find | View 41| B | # rpat B 43003 10 (et Tfasmcmns Customize | Find | View A1 T | % st K 760176 1 L
; e
Select Reference Bank Date Tran Amt Type Select  Referencea Tran Date+ ran Amt Type Source
[F] | TOTAL DEPOSITS 04/30/2013 842 48914 B [ ] 077387 04/26/2013 1632223 CHK | Payables
O] PR TP,FRMI 04/30/2013 187,000.09 B
] GJJOURNALS 04/30/12013 357 46717 = '
D |AP CHECKS 04/302013 2017834 [
R oo Amount: 0.00
I Bafsshe / Difference: 0.00
Step 1 Check the box
next to AP checks and
Click the Details icon to
bring up list of checks and
manual payments
recorded in PeopleSoft
and not yet cleared the
bank
4| i [

- |



ORACLE

Favortes Main Menu > Banking » Reconcle Statements » Semi-Manual Reconciiation

Home | Workiist | Add to Favorites | Sign out

@Newwmdﬂw ?Help E’fCustnmizeF'age http

Semi Manual Reconciliation “Search By From Date | Thru Date v
Search Criteria
=
Bank ID: Q  Account# 1Q Statement ID: % Q
From Date: il o Thru Date: 0413012013 [ *Reconciliation Status: Unreconciled T
From Amount: To Amount; Currency Code: 1J3D

Advanced Search

Bank
Transactions

System 5
Lot o Custorize | Find | View &1 & | % Fiest Kl 760176 1" Losi

E :!::

Customize | Find | View 4ll] 2 Rh: First i 1-Jof3 M

Select Iﬂeferenoe .Bank Date Tran Amt IT:rpe | |Selec1 .Re[eremea Imn Datea | Tran Amt .Type .E,qur{pe i]gen%;:fg: ?P&gnﬁﬁgn&
| TOTALDEPOSITS 043012013 842.489.14 B ’ 077387 041262013 1532023 CHK  Payables | |Viewed
| IPR,TP,FR,MJ om0ty 13?,000.09' | B |
| GLOURNAS 04302073 357,45?.17' | B |
Amount: 0.00 Amount; 0.00
i_Rech  Refiesh Difference: 0.00

iy e




Semi Manual Reconciliation

Step 2:

* Click on the box next to each check that has
cleared the bank.

 Click Refresh button

— The difference between the amount in Code 475
on left side of screen and the total amount of
checks indicated as clear should be zero.

Click the Reconcile button

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Home | Worklist | Add to Favorites | Sign out
Fa\ruvrites Main_l'v'lenu 3 Banking » Recondle Statements : Semi-Manual Recondiiation
b b

& New Window 7 Help ECustomize Page ,,htlp
Semi Manual Reconciliation *Search By: From Date / Thru Date -

Bank ID: : Q Account # , Q Statement ID: % _ Q )
From Date; 0410112013 [ Thru Date; 0413012013 [ *Reconciliation Status: Unrelconcilled ) =
From Amount: To Amount: Currency Code: usD . Search

Advanced Search

' System . :
Customize | Find | View 41| B Frst B 440ra TN 5gt T::nmﬁms Customize | Find | View 100 | B First Kl 51100 of 130 I Last
Select | Reference Bank Date Tran Amt Type Select  Referencea Tran Datea Tran Amt Type Source
[F] TOTAL DEPGSIT 0413012013 344 455 68 B ] 000094 04/24/2013 381.99 CHK | Payables #
AP CHEKCS ONLY 0413002013 203,457 .66 F% [l 000085 0412412013 4600.00 CHK |Payables
PR, TP, FR, MJ 0413012013 234,475.90 B 000096 04/24/2013 900.00 CHK  Payables ;
ol ' | | = g | | | STEP 2 Click on the
[ GJ JOURMNALS 043002013 0.00 E% [l 0000a7 0412412013 1,291.10 CHK  Pavables checks and/or manual
- - - checks that have
|:| 0000a8 04/24/2013 145.00 CHK F'EI.EEINES cleared the bank per
' ' ' the bank statement
[l 000089 0412412013 34900 CHK |Payables
STEP 1. Click on the Checks Paid to select for B |00 aeaas | AONCH  [EaRnee -
reconciliation 000101 04/2412013 41238 CHK  Payables /
. . . >4
[ 000102 04/24/2013 15.00 CHK Payables
STEP 3 Click the [l .UUU'IUS 0412412013 . 34085 CHK .F'EIEEI‘JIES
Reconcile button to [ 000104 04/24/2013 720 CHK | Payables T
calculate the amount of - - -
PeopleSoft checks [l 000105 0412412013 303.00 CHK | Payables
which cleared the bank ' ' ' L
el i b Pk [ 000108 041242013 | 6420 CHK  Payatles =
CPECKZ indicated as EET 1 04/15/2013 99583 MAN  Pavables
SR ; | | [STEP 4 Compare the
EFT 10 041152013 519.35 MAN  Payables +| |amount of checks cleared
f ' " |per the bank statement and
Amount: 0.00 Amount: 0.00 those selected in Step 2.
_ : : ) The difference should be
Reconcile Refresh Difference: 0.00 ey




Select Book to Bank Statements

* Click the Search button

* Your bank information will populate with the
information from your prior steps.

 Click Select and Calculate

* Click the Process Monitor and click Refresh
until the process status is Success and Posted

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Favc‘r'rites MainvMenu > Banking » Reconcie Statements : Select Book To Bank Statements

Select Book to Bank Statements

e ] TWLH RIRSL | AU LU TRV | S BuL

@New'.".findow ?Help HCustomimPage E‘,hﬂp

Bank ID: @ Account#:

From Date: Wﬁm E‘J Mrough Date: 04/30/2013 E‘j
Business Unit: Ba—s_e:m_ UsD

Ledger: ACTUALS

Bank Currency: usD

Select Fiscal Year

Bl qorg i Lot

Search

e

Accounting Period Statement ID Statement Date Load Date and Time Cycle Status
2013 4 42013599 04/30/2013 05/3013 3:48:59PM Ready
Select and Calculate .
m\
=] Notify —

-
)

STEFP 1 Search and select the
Bank 1D and Account Number of
the bank you are reconciling

STEP 2 Make sure the dates are
correct

STEP 3 Click the Search Button

STEP 4 Verify the Fiscal Year,
Accounting Period, and
Statement 1D are the correct
ones you want Click on the
Select and Calculate button

STEPR 5 Click on the Process
Monitor and wait until the status
is Success and Posted




Book to Bank Reconciliation

* This steps reconciles all other bank
transactions other than PeopleSoft generated
checks (both manual and regular checks)

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Book to Bank Reconciliation

* Click the Search button

* Enter the Fiscal Year

* Enter the Accounting Period
* Click Search

* Click the Details Icon

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Favorites Main Menu > Banking > Reconcile Statements » Book to Bank Reconcilation

@New‘.“.findow ?Help E?CustomizeF‘age ,h'rtp:

Book to Bank Reconciliation Details

External Bank ID Bank Account # Bank Currency Business Unit Base Currency
UsD LsD
Statement ID Statement Date Begin Date End Date
04/30/2013 04/01/2013 04/30/2013 Payments in transit are
Primary Ledoer Fiscal Year % Accounting Period your Ouma_ndm,g checks .
you reconciled in the Semi
ACTUALS 2013 4 Manual Reconciliation
Process
Bank Statement Balance: 59130543 |2 Ledger Balance: 44944026 [
Payments in Transit: 11927583 BB Unbooked Fees and Interest: oo B STEF 1 Click on the Details icon
next to GL Adjustments
Deposits in Transit: oo B Unbooked Payments: oo0 B
GL Adjustments: 276575864 —fE—Unbooked Deposits: pog BE o
Bank Adjustments; 29802188 = 2

Bank Adjustments Subtotal: 2,646,482 81 GL Adjustments Subtotal: 298,021.88

Total Adjusted Bank Balance: 323778824 Total Adjusted Ledger Balance: T47 46214

Book to Bank Difference: 2,490,326.10 | Confitm | Report | Retum to previous page
‘Book To Bank Status

Status: Awaiting Confirmation User ID: SMCFALL DateTime: 06/06/2013 1:57PM

Event Log

B save | [ Moty |




Book to Bank Reconciliation

e Make sure to note the number of transactions
included in this reconciliation

e Select View All, if needed

)\
Prepared. For Life.



ORACLE’
| Favorites
Primary Ledg{}\}
ACTUALS
Selectr ﬁ;rﬂe
] L599
7] |L599
i .LEQQ
7] |L599
| .LEQQ
7] |L599
7 .LEQQ
7] |L599
El -LEQQ
7] 599
7 -LEQQ
7] |L599

Main Menu > Banking

Source

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Journal Entry

Fiscal Year
2013

Transaction
Reference ID

CR_4/30M13

CR_4/30M13

0000633928

0000633928

0000633923

0000633928

0000633928

0000633928

0000633928

0000633928

0000633928

0000633928

T i i —_—

> Reconcie Statements > Book to Bank Reconciation

Transaction Dt

-

04/30/2013

04/30/2013

04/30/2013

0413042013

043002013

043042013

04/30/2013

0443042013

043042013

043002013

04/30/2013

043042013

Accounting Period

4

Sseq# |Journal 1D

2|CR 413013

70000633928

8 0000633928

5 0000633928

6 0000633928

10 0000633928

11|0000633923

9 0000633928

120000632923

2/ 0000633928

140000633923

Journal Date

p

04/3012013

04/30/2013

043042013

04/3042013

04/3042013

04/30/2013

043042013

04/3042013

04/3042013

04/30/2013

043042013

04/3042013

Customize | Find ! View 100 | B2

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

1001

e TH
I HH

Firat 1 150 of 6004 I Last

3,680.00

332.00

-10.00

-3.80

-40.00

-225.00

-95.75

-65.32

=200.00

-337.84

-20.83

-583.20

m




Book to Bank Reconciliation

At bottom of screen Click Clear All

— This action records all transactions as being
cleared through the bank

Click on each transaction which has not cleared the
bank

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Favorites P@Main_rv‘lenu > Elan_king > Reconcile §Gtement5 » Book to Bank Reconciliation

GL Adjustments

External Bank ID Bank Account # Bank Currency Business Unit Base Currency
usD usD
Statement ID Statement Date Begin Date End Date
04/30/2013 0440142013 04/30/2013
Primary Ledger Fiscal Year Accounting Period
ACTUALS 2013 4

Source Transaction Transaction Dt Journal Date
Select™ Mt Source e = Seq# Jourmnal ID = Account Monetary Amount
=1 L599 Journal Entry  |CR_4/30M3 0430020132 1/CR 43013 04/30/2013 1001 3.680.00|—
|l L599 Journal Entry  |CR_4/30/M13 04/320/2013 Z|CR 443013 04/30/2013 1001 332.00
=1 L5399 Journal Entry  |62_G_413 04/320/2012 262 G 413 04/320/2013 1001 -200.00 (=
=1 L599 Journal Entry  |62_G_4M3 04/20/20132 362 G 4M3 04/30/2013 1001 300.00
=1 L5399 Journal Entry  |[61_G_4/M13 04/20020132 261 G 413 04/20/2013 1001 -300.00|
- 3
=l L5599 Journal Entry  [61_G_4/13 043062013 361 G 4M3 04/30/2013 1001 300.00 STEP 1 Click on Clear Al to dear all
transactions
=1 L599 Journal Entry  |60_G_4/M3 044302013 260 G 4M3 04/30/2013 1001 -250.00
& !
=1 L5599 Journal Entry  |60_G_4/M13 04/20/2013 3|60 G 4M3 04/30/2013 1001 250.00 STEP 3 Ciick on ihose Transachions
= |wWhich have not yet cleared the bank
L599 Journal Entry  59_G_4/M13 0420020713 B0 oo o OH3M20T -500.00
L599 Journal Entry |59_G_4M3 0430020132 359 G 413 04/30/201 500.00
=1 L5599 Journal Entry  [58_G_4M3 04/30/2012 2/5 04/30/2013 1001 -400.00
=1 L5939 Journal Entry  |58_G_4/13 04/20/2012 4132 04/20/2013 1001 400.00
=1 L599 Journal Entry  |[57_G_4M13 257 G 413 04/30/2013 1001 -350.00
|l L599 Journal Entry |57_G_4M3 0443042013 3|57 G AM3 04/30/2013 1001 250.00
=1 L5599 Journal Entry 04/20/2012 2|56 G 413 04/30/2013 1001 -650.00
Select All Clear All

Ll Clearal Total amount selected: 0.00 Currency Code: uso

Prepared. For Life."




Book to Bank Reconciliation

* Click on Bank Adjustments Icon
 Uncheck all items

— These are items you indicated that cleared the per
the bank statement in Step 2 — Bank Transaction
Entry

)\
Prepared. For Life.



Fawgrr'rtes Majn'Menu ; E.anldng » Reconcile Emtements » Book to Bank Reconciiation
@New‘.ﬂiindnw ? Help E,?Custnmize Page ph’rt
Book to Bank Reconciliation Details

External Bank ID Bank Account # Bank Currency Business Unit Base Currency

051404260 0005232042771 LsD L5348 LsD

Statement 1D Statement Date Beqin Date End Date

42013599 04/30/2013 04/01/2013 04/30j2013

Primary Ledger Fiscal Year Accounting Period

ACTUALS 2013 4

Reconciliation Data

Bank Statement Balance: 59130543 B Ledger Balance: 44954320 B

Payments in Transit: -11827583 B Unbooked Fees and Interest: 000 B

Deposits in Transit: 0.00 = Unbooked Payments: 0.00 =

GL Adjustments: 2248640 B Unbooked Deposits: 000 B
Bank Adjustments: 298 021.88 [%,

Bank Adjustments Subtotal; -141,762.23 GL Adjustments Subtotal: 298,021.88

Total Adjusted Bank Balance: 44954320 Total Adjusted Ledger Balance: 747 565.08

Click on Bank Adjustments
Details Icon

Book to Bank Difference: -293,021.88 | Confirm || Report | Return to previous page

Book To Bank Status

Status: Awaiting Confirmation User ID; SMCFALL DateTime: 06/21/2013 10:15AM

Fvent | 00




Favorites Main Menu > Banking > Reconcile Statements » Book to Bank Reconcilation

@New‘.“.findnw ?Help E,')CustnmizeF'age m[‘%",,http

Bank Adjustments

External Bank ID Bank Account # Bank Currency Business Unit Base Currency
051404260 0005232042771 UsD L599 UsD
Statement ID Statement Date Begin Date End Date

42013599 0413002013 0410172013 04/30/2013

Primary Ledger Fiscal Year Accounting Period

ACTUIALS 2013 4

. i i : ¥ 0 :
Customize | Find | View AT B 1 3 First K1 43073 D (ast

Select StatementID  Tran Date Description Reference Transaction Code Base Amount

42013500 042012013 Eg%sws 84248014
(& 413042013 PR, TP, FR.MJ -187.,000.09
[ 42013&}9 04/30/2013 GJ JOURMALS -357 467 .17
@ SHBCIAR D Lot Total amount selected: 0.00 Currency Code: UsD
0K Cancel Click on Clear All box to indicate you -
have reconciled these items in the After clicking on the
Book to Bank Reconciliation Step Clear All box all check

marks will disappear.




Confirm and Print Report

e Check Book to Bank Difference

— The difference should be zero.

Click on the Report button to generated your bank
reconciliation report for approval

Once approved, Click on the Confirm button to lock
your numbers and prevent any additional entries.

Prepared. For Life."



Favo| ses Main Menu > Banking » Reconcle Statements : Book to Bank Recondiiation

@Newwmdow ?Help E])CustomizeF‘age E%hﬂp_‘

Book to Bank Reconciliation Details

External Bank ID Bank Account # Bank Currency Business Unit Base Currency
usb UsD
Statement ID Statement Date Beqin Date End Date
04/30/2013 04/01/2012 04/30/2013

Primary Ledger Fiscal Year Accounting Period

ACTUALS 2013 4

Reconciliation Data

Bank Statement Balance: 59130543  [&Y Ledger Balance: 4954320 B STEP 1 Check the Book to Bank
Difference. The difference should

Payments in Transit: 1027583 BB Unbooked Fees and Interest: 000 [ be zero.

Deposits in Transit: o0 B Unbooked Payments: 0.00

GL Adjustments: 2242640 [ Unbooked Deposits: B Optional: You can run a report
prior to confirming the

Bank Adjustments: oo B reconciliaiton to double check |

and make sure everything Is b

Bank Adjustments Subtotal: -141,762.23 0.00 correct

Total Adjusted Bank Balance: 449 543.20 448 543.20
STEF 2 Click Confirm to lock the

; B . - //— reconciliation report numbers

Book to Bank Difference: 0.00 . Gonfirm || Report | Return to previous page

Boo n Ba

Status: Confirmed User ID: DateTime: 6/03/2013 3:.45PM

EventLog STEP 3 Generate final report for

approval

STEP 4 Click S3AVE

Y

@ save (] Moy |




Report il TRC4090 PeopleSoft Financials Pasgp Mo, 1
Book to Bank Reconciliation Report Run Date 22013
Fun Time 11:55:01 &M
Bank ID Account Number Bank Currency Business Unit EU Cummency Statement ID Book to Bank Status
usoD s Confirmed
Ladger Fizeal Year Period Begin Date End Date Staterment Date Usar ID Last Update Duate Tirme
ACTUALS 2013 4 42013 AF3013 A0S 201 ADE03 152455900
Bank Statement Balance 591,305.43 Ledger Balance 44%.543.30
Pavments in Transit 11927583 Unbooked Fees and Interest 0.00
Deposits in Transit .00 % Unbooked Pavmenis 0.00
GL Adjustmenis 2% 486,40 Unbooked Deposits .00
Revaluation Amount 0.00 Bank Adjunstments 0.00
Bank Adjustments Subtotal -141,762.23 GL Adjustments Subioral 0.00
Total Adjusted Bank Balance 449,543 20 Total Adjusted Ledger Balance 449,543 20
Book to Bank Difference 0.00
Book to Bank MNotes
Tran Reference Monetary Amonnt Bank Amount  Tran Date Tran Code Description(If Any)
0, D 0,00
Transactions Subtotal : 0.00

#
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